PRISONERS' EDUCATION TRUST FUND ORDINANCE (Chapter 467)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 8 of the Prisoners' Education Trust Fund Ordinance, the Secretary for Security has been pleased to:—

- (a) appoint Mr. YIP Chun-nam, Stephen, B.B.S., M.H., J.P. as the Chairman of the Prisoners' Education Trust Fund Investment Advisory Committee for a term of three years with effect from 1 December 2019:
- (b) re-appoint Ms. LEE Sai-yin, Jeanne, B.B.S., J.P. as a member of the Prisoners' Education Trust Fund Investment Advisory Committee for a term of three years with effect from 1 December 2019; and
- (c) appoint Mr. CHAN Tat-wah, Terry, Mr. CHOI Chi-kin, Calvin, and Mr. LAM Shing-ngai, Louie as members of the Prisoners' Education Trust Fund Investment Advisory Committee for a term of three years with effect from 1 December 2019.